1. General description
The PCA9501 is an 8-bit I/O expander with an on-board 2-kbit EEPROM.
The I/O expandable eight quasi-bidirectional data pins can be independently assigned as
inputs or outputs to monitor board level status or activate indicator devices such as LEDs.
The system master writes to the I/O configuration bits in the same way as for the
PCF8574. The data for each input or output is kept in the corresponding input or output
register. The system master can read all registers.
The EEPROM can be used to store error codes or board manufacturing data for

n Six hardware address pins allow up to 64 PCA9501s to be located in the same
I2C-bus/SMBus
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PCA9501D SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT163-1
PCA9501PW TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
PCA9501BS HVQFN20 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 20 terminals; body 5 × 5 × 0.85 mm
SOT662-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Topside mark Temperature range
PCA9501D PCA9501D −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9501PW PCA9501 −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9501BS 9501 −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9501_4 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 10 February 2009 2 of 28
NXP Semiconductors PCA9501